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KENTUCKY .

MADISON COUNTEY

! !lrs. Mertha Fletcher,

1fj'lﬁ&r's. Elizabeth Bridges,
s Stamping,Ground. Ky. o«

Berea; Ky.

Mrs. Vietoria Fletcher,

§7 Center St., Beresa, Ky.

"
"

Leonard ¢,

" (B&0 to hold for L&N)

Lve. Berea L&N #30 12:22 PM CT May 5.
Ar. Cincinnati " ;. 6:36 PM ET
1v. X B&O #4 6:30 PM ET

New York. o e 3:44 PM ET

A,r.

Route going: L&N Cincinmati, B0 Ney York
Route return: B&0 Cincinnati, L&N Berea.

Elapsed time 26 Hours, 22 min.

SCOTT COUNTY .

ey oY
)

Ar, New York

Elapsed time 29 Hours, 38 min.

=\

6.

Lv. Stamping Ground P&C #2

Ar. Paris " " 7:40 AM CT

Ly, Paris L&N #40 8:35 AM CT

ArT Cineinnati % i 11:4C AM ET

Iv) " B30 #38 1:25 PM ET
% #518 1:12 PM ET

|

s 3 ==

. Route going: F&C Paris, L&N Cincinneti, B& New York.

Coach Berea to Cincinnati, Bleeper Cincinnati to New York.

6:34 AM CT May 5.

"
"
"

6o

II

Route roturni.rig.s B&0 Cineinnati, L&N Pairs, F&C Stemping Ground.

Motor Bus to Paris, Cosch to Cincinnati, Sleeper for New York.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

{IN REPLY
¢ REFER TO QM 203 A-M
: Bridges, Leonard C. (MA)

.V

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges, Janmary 5, 1933,
Stamping Ground, L
Kentucky .

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

/ :é’;:’;
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933% e
(Y¢s) of (No)

| £
j s 4 //
& Y

L4 L ~ N

Sign here

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying. : - »

For The Quartermaster General,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Bncle Captain, Q. M. Corpsy/|
Env. Assistant.

Q. M. C. Form 356 (01d Form 493)
Approved December 1, 19

8-804 G20

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bridges, Leonard C, (MA)+ Sept. 8, 1932,

drs. Elizebeth Bridges,
tanping Ground, Ky.

Desar Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently ferwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a2 pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimagé
in 1933%2 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

5. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other lgnguage do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO WAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Tar 1%  SA2D
Ju.}.:‘f e & “ o
el Acsma st § = - 3 ¢

g BODAYG Ua (;’-. ‘)‘

 Elisebeth Bridges,
* M oow o 2 el

m-\#;mg, y)

Dear Madam:

»

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceassed members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%_

(ﬁ;ité éﬁéwéf'here)

(Sign here) 2o R e R R r
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the invitation extended

I Af(:{x,u‘» vﬂfl//f

(Accept or declae)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

e & o St Fon ,(

(Name)

/gff’ . 4-.::.2 /QZ P /Lu o (m _ l
" ﬁ;wn or city) (State) (jl

U. 8, QOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH: 1030 22679




IN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A=)
\
5
Bridges, Leonard C. (M=i) M Feb. 15, 1932 -{ v
= [ U . Aép
{14 £ \
. . PNa®
Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges, - 9o \f\
Stamping Ground, } A L)

Kye S)U\., w}

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to moke &
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,
19525

In order that arrangements may be completed feér
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that yvou complete the card
enclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you
accept the invitation and return the seme to this office
immediately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, plecse
write "Accept' or '"Decline" on the bottom of this letter and
return it to this office,

In the event no reply is received from you before
March 5, 1932, the invitation will be automctically can-
celled.

Should you desire to make a pilgrixm,ge at o later
dote, it is requested you advise this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

\Ie‘,ry trdly JO'L'LI‘S,
/ /

T AT ), \n

% ’f/(/w/

/A. 1,)" HUGHES,
Copteiny Q. Ms Corps,
Assistant.

31/864



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER TO QM“BQS—AM
Bridges, Leonard ¢, Sgt. (MA) Ms July 10, 1931,

Mrs, Slizabeth Bridges,
Stamping Ground, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

. To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A fILGRIMAGE DURERG. THE YEAR: 19327 = = o«
Write answer here

Sign here




1.
Bridges, leonard C. 1232 M February 9, 1931

- Kentueky.

Receipt is Mﬁso& of your recent commmmication, de-

mwm«umwmxmmmmm,ma,m.
to wisit the greve of your son the late . nt Leonard C. Bridges:

~ Your nume mhuphcdnmthanﬁofmm-md
mﬂmnmmew:nh& the jourmey during the summer of
1932, and you vill de sommunicated with when the pllgrimages arve being

arranged for thet yeer,

- Should you later find yourself in position to take advante
age of the offer of the Government during 1931, please advise this
mmwgmumemm

Yery truly yours,




George Washingtog 2\ Bridges,lLeonard C.
STt O - ~
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I&’%Lﬁdzu al U2 a... A the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

S co/ngre;S aPP%OV:%d March 1912 9 Jm /‘?_P Oflvl/éak
v//iwwy“ e T //4,' :
/74N
¢ Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges

(Name)

Stamping Ground, Scott County, Kentucky
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOB. 1029






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

S June 18, 1530
Bridges, Leonard C, = 1232 M : 5 d

se &lizabeth Bridges,

rs
Q4 . . -
Stamping,Ground, Ky. -

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

é//f
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
(Write answer here)

7=

(sign here)
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NAME BRIDGES, MRS. ELIZABETH

HARTT 3
Shoes = JuN 6 1930

gous STAMPING GROUND,SCOTT COUNTY,XY,

TRAIN #
CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT
TIME

DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PILGRIMAGE. WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
225 WEST 34TH ST. N.Y., N.Y., Room 901

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

g Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges, f ffL/
59 Stamping Ground, Kentucky. ',‘ (@ /

| O /U\xlf\,,c/q" "
Scott County



RPB—3-26-30—1i5M
MOTHERS AND WIDOWS PILGRIMAGE
NIANIE © 4 MRS. ELIZABETH BRIDGES
NEW YORK,y Ng Y
RS NN ATTTON, Sk oot .o Vs ST A i
PHOMEL o - SET e e IO o
RPB—3-26-30—15M
MOTHERS AND WIDOWS PILGRIMAGE
NAME ‘Lot MRS. ELIZABETH BRIDGES . . . . . ...

DESTINATION ...ovvneiniennens

..............



RPB—4-2-30—10M

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

IR L G RS B ok e K

MAY ¢ 1430

liay 6 - B. & 0. #518 = 12:30 P.M. SRl e /

Jersey City.
Officer-in-charge /



PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

. NOTCE
/’ DATE May 7, 1930
Mrs Elizabeth Bridges , Room No
HoTeL M c Alpin New York CiTy.
Dear Mapam: :,j'm
KINDLY REMEMBER THAT YOUR éTﬁAMER} Amerlca

?"\ & .‘A
4 ;.

F

SAILS PROMPTLY FROM HOBOKEN N ?J. ATj/ll:OO AoMe

BREAKFAST WILL BE ssaveo AT j

b

OFFICER IN CHARGE



WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
-------- ROOM 901 ----ee--

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y.

MA

ge bewnmnC . o

April 19th, 1930.

Mrs, Elizabeth Bridges,
Stemping Ground,
Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

Please attach the enclosed tags to each
piece of baggage, thus to protect the safe arrival of
same in New York,

Upon your arrival in this City, you will
be met at the Railroad Station by a United States Army
Officer, in uniform, who will wear on the left sleeve
of his coat a blue cloth band, showing a Gold Star and
the word "Pilgrimage®. This officer will escort you
and your baggage to your Hotel in New York City.

For the Officer in Charge: 74

Z//Zz/(/ LA \D'C—

fG394:; F, Qﬁi:

1st. Lieut., Q.M
Assistant.

BEnglosures!
2 tags.
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the invitation extended

(-Acce or decline)
me to make a piér/image to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. \ (/( 7)/‘

Nrs. Elizabeth Bridges o 5
(Name) ) k

Stamping Ground, . Scott County, Keq_tf’a%‘l“cvi SN
(Town or City) (Sta.te) e i P
-\

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102% 7% £ : 2
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April 16, 1980
gricege
Ce
s are being arranged

na B. Mﬁ

Yery truly yours,
Captain, Qs+ Mo Corpe,
Agsistant.

>

w_




DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

Return accompany ng papers to
Koom 242, STATE, WAR, AND NAVY BUILDING

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR

Subject: Letter from Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges - 4/4/30 -
stating that she will be wunable to make Pilgrimage
this year because of illness, but would like to go
in 1931 or 1932.

To: _____ ___ THE QUARTEBNASTER GENERAL

= = Necessary action.
2__K_Necessary action and direct reply.
P = Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of The Asst. Secy. of War.

430 Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of the Executive.

e Preparation of memo. to inclose with reply.
6= Preparation of memo. on which to base personal reply.
Tt Remark and recommendation. ‘
g5 T Notation and filing or return.
By direction of The Assistant Secretary of (?:Z e beiey
Brigadier General, U. S :»}‘fmy .

Executive., !‘
’ o v B

ALt * ~
(Ed. Apr. A
y ).13.{. a3 w}/

3—8094 U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1029



\<aPR - 71930

a

AL T

3 ' WAR DEPT.

: IT)

Z %—_z//wwe/j“ A1

hé ,.-_- , 4,_ Q_JQ/;" E ﬂ%

= e J%)@‘L%tzl"l,\
_%Z ’ O-?_O/ 2.2 //: 7)3::1»;4




e e LR

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bridges, Leomard C. 1232 X

March 10, 1930.

Ers. Zllzudeth Bridges,
Stamping Ground, Ey.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize alieng and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photggraphs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gsailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

- "Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Vs
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Octeber 7 1920,
Bridges, Leonard C. 1232 M

lrs. Elizabeth Bridges,
Stamping Ground, Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemsteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoseé remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage A
in the calendar year 193079 S (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

e

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age . @~ Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
: I English ~ (Yes) (No)
language do you speak? v, ' . 1\ 0ther language
B : : jf; SXENIR e (Speclfy language spoken)
For The Quartermaster G@ﬁeral H**pA‘ }2
Ve?yyt{ply yours / 0
] “ SR esos

&0 J‘;V
JOHN T. HARRIS,
fajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

Encl,
Aet
Envelope



IN REPLY R

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

erer 7o QM 283 A—C

Bridges, Leonard C.
1232

Mre. A« J. Bridges,

St

amping Ground, Ky. .

Dear Sir;

received to our communication dated/une 29, 1929

SePtO 4, 19290

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

s6e

rvice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the qumber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaing of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions

the space provided on this letter,

and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

15 the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

W/ 72

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e T,

A s
w%otbér&d%she
=

If survived by a wi
igrinage?

2

&

desire to make the /[pifgr
7 Liv- f!}

Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope
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" * JOEN T. HARRIS,
| Major, Q. M. Corps,

e Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASRINGTON

mh;inv murur To QM 293 A-C
o8y Led % June®¥ | 1920.

Mre & Ja Bridges,
Stampiin Cround, Xy

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
an¢ widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lateggy, Leouard C. Bridges, 301st M.R.S, Unit, whose remains ave now
inderved in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Heuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ijg entitled under the provisions of the above gquof-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ie a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ag to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. k

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

nQ\poetage. )
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M
Bridges, Leonard C, (MA)*

Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges,
»tanping Ground, Ky,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In ordsr that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: . Health:

3., Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

~rrmrr

“Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN' REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M

9 A e . 5 Prve 8 Y fa 1
Bridges, lLeonard Cs (M A)®

T T 0% 2 satrusdh Dol A
e B4 anhabis T } g
T8 i A s W riosres

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. - Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

'(Writeréhéwervhere)

(Sign here)




Bridges,

QI 293 A-M

Leonard C, (M~A) M Feb. 15, 1932

Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges,

Stamping Ground,

K

Dga.r ladams 5 -

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to make a
pilgrimage to Europe under the, provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LIVIATHAN, May 17,

193z,

<«

. In order thM: arrangements may be completed fpr
the p:.lgrimaﬁe, it is imperative that you complete the card
enclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you

= accept the invitation and return the seme to this office
-immediately, If you have lost or misplaced the card, plecse

write "Accept" or "Decline'" on the bottom of this letter and

returz} i1t to this office,

In the event no reply is received from you before

“M&rch B, 1932, the invitation will be automotically can-

Gelled

Should you desire to make a pilgrimage at a lager ',f'
date, 1t is requested you advise this office to thaf effect..

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. Ms Corps,
Agsistant.

51/864
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM’_293—AM
Bridges, Leonmard C. Sgte (MA) M* July 10, 1981,

Mrs, Blizabeth Bridges,
Stamping Ground; Ky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of tbgiAct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

= X

"o “fo assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tionéJggr ggéamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must g@imaqgiby this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is.tnerefﬁie desired that you answer the question below by writing
either-of thepwords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following ﬂﬁggguestion‘

- 0 z 3
== CAs soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 e
Write answer here

Sign here
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Qi 293 A-M
Bridges, lLeonerd C. 1232 M February 9, 1931

Stemping Ground,
Eentucky.

Receipt is acknowledged of your recent commnlcetion, de-

¢lining the invitation to sail on the GEORGE WASHDIGTON, May 6, 1931,
tamitthomctymmthaht‘&wtmdc.mm.

MmmMMmtmnﬁMaﬂmm
widows who sve eligible %o mke the journey during the summer of
1932, and you will be commnicated with when the pllgrimages are being

arranged for that yesr.

. ghould you later £ind yourself in position to take advant-
m#mmatbmthﬂmm,mmﬁntm
mamumumwm.

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

i
i
:
|



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
s a5 S Jenuary 27, 1931

Mrs. Elizabeth Bridges,
Stanping Ground,

Eye
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Washington". on May 6, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before February 17, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

=3 % , .
§ For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-3 A. D. HUGHES,
5 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
* Assistant.

)
3
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C July 1, 1930
V.2 a3 T - Sy A
dridges, Leonard C. 12524

¥rs., Elizabeth Bridges
Stamping Ground, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

dnsthe oalendariyeanlogle o« = T e s 4 2N
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English? : ‘

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

LN A. D. HUGHES,

{ \\"
Enclosures: .4a i lQaptgin, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgsistant.
Act
Amendment .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To Q¥ 293 A-C

Bridges, leonard €, - 1232 M June 18, 1830,

¥rs. Elizabeth Bridges,
Stamping .Ground, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
durlng the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed env relope,
which requires no postagse. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR QOFL2 - o st SR
{(Write answer here}

(Sign here)



Washington D. C., April 16, 1930,

AMERTCA MAY SEVEN CANCELS mrmmmmm GSM 234
DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Q293 A-C ,
\}mwe.
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in 1931 and you will be

you are advised that your
list of mothers or widows who
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Aseistant,

Yery truly yours,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

“wdat T S S AR RRa sy of uk :‘i"‘:h.‘a".“t-h,-‘.l

RS A pas A 491 Dz
Sridges, Leonard C, 1233-% Harch 19, 1930
Y e ‘ ‘L,.'\~

HMre. Elizabeth Sridpes, :
Stamping fGround, Kentuocky f

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the :
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and 3
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the -

+ -

calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage :
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here- ' %
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the

following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 80
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the :
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ig quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel ragervations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
jneluding railroad fare, hotel sccommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you ghould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature. ‘

L& Alsh

TR A

ahra

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movemsnt to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

00208 et e sl LA Ui i e e aet
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and escorted tec a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been sngaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
providsed with cabin class accommcdations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have Dbeen so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states thai the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escorv the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds ‘o cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escoris throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted o their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die tc their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermasier General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergepcy.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care 18
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

= 28
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. ;

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,

each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries. :

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

'For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
i Assistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

e = = ¥arch 10, 1930.
Bridges, Leonard C., 1232 ¥

Nrs. Elizabeth Bridges,
Stamping Ground, Ry.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction tc naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared. by the Secretary of State are as
follows: .

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should gubmit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and guch documentary
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a c¢redible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United |
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more. ' -

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel decu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of

"the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleags, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,
Bridges, Leonard C. 1232 ¥

Mrs., Elizabeth Bridges, :
Stamping Ground, Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Eurcpe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servicee at any time betweeén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary é&xpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit' the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to detérmine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, ths number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lstter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

= — S s

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

ot St S SNEN

2. Do you desire to makevtﬁefpilg}image

in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

: : Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. _ qOHN ?. HARRIS,
Act 8 Major, 4. Mt Corps,
Envelope Assigtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rerer 1o QM 293 A-C

?;;zdges, Leorard Ce Serts 4, 1929,

Stamping Orouad, Xy.

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
recgiveq to our communication datedauno}zg, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of /the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who\desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the bemains of their sons
and husbands are interred. ; \,

Will you please fill in the answers to the %ol%pwing questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the }etter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage? |

2N

X0 o .
Write answers in space be low
¥ 4

3 \\l’
4 \

\ g

/
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

/
- LY 2 \»
has not since remarried? If so, give her J R
complete address: .}x N N
[

A o’ L0 AS I
k)

{

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, \ '
mother thru adoption, or any other woman “SRALS L T Fe o R
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- %
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- \.  f
closed Act, give her name, address, an@ &Y : ‘
relationship in the space opposite.

f 3 \

e e LhC 1% \'\ \ > 5

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she : \\
desire to make the pilgrimage? % \

For The Quartermaster Gemeral, - «

T

Very truly yours,

2 sIncls. A JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress e Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErER 10 Qn 293 A‘c

Bridges, leomma €5 June £¢, 1929.

“Wrs As 3o Bridges,
Stampity Crowd, Xy.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act *fo enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries®. :

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

LAl Sghs Leomnrd O, Bridgos, B0Llet M.B.5. Unid, whose remains &xe now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetory, Romagne~sous-iontfaucon,
m%’ Franﬂﬂ.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he waa survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




_Bridges, Leonard C 222,895

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. )

Sgt 301 MRS Unit

(Rank and org‘(/u%auon : :
State your relationship to the deceased gy

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - b:L/ dﬂ M‘{

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema ns. ) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town. )/g
(Sign here) aW( M W

3 (Number and street or rural route.) (City, to’wln or post office.) (State.)
- A .,(L,\_"./ Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(State.)
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In reply refer to:

£ 102716
Dec. 34 1922,
Mr. A. J. Bridges,
Stamping Ground,
ke 2
EJ e

Dear Te: Quartermaster General desires dhgt you de infermed that
the permengnt grave of
the late lemard €. Pridges, Sergeant, 301st
M. R. S¢ Tnit, is Grave 32, Row 37, Block 0, Msuse-Argonne American
Comot s dmamwe-ofuithd peifunsat, Mepdetment, 142ty sepckories.
to be maintained by this Government in Bupope, Lech grave will
be merked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
with name, renk, 0rgmln>ization, date of goldier's death and State
from which he ceme, The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon
as possible and without weiting for special agtion or reguest on
the part of relatives,
In effeoting removel, the utmost ¢are and revere;we were
exgeted and more than willingly accorded by those performing thig
. gacred duty, The grave of the decessed will be perpstually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the lagt resting
place of our heroes,

Very vruly yours,

DEC 21922
B. J. CONIER,

G R S : Assistant,
il hs

22/1281/ARK



G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE_11/29/21 ... e
Brid‘ S G
NAME, - = Sndd R B e B T SERIAL No. 232895
RANKI S 95T T Sgte S ameie ORGANIZATION___ 301 MRS Unit
GRAVE LOCATION dmer. Bazoilles-sur-lieuse - Vosges 6
. cTv. Name i NUlinn: e o
L TR S SR 2008
GRAVE A A R R v PLOT ----------------------

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _..._‘.V.._ass,...__.wA.—,Bazoilles_—..sur_-.hleus_e_.__.\_’p_sg_es.

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES i o B46-21, N, 170-12, Map; Mirecourt NW_ 84. el i
CONCENTRATED TO ... . Feh...192%. . .. . A8 . . o S R WS s o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
........ = Ranoilieacsur=Nense. .. . .- . . - 6g o o 4
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

__________________________ 5 flothing of record. i =
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS | Not of record. s et o S M L e SR S
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
Fr T DATE L A ROW ek L ot FLOT T CEMETERY
SIGNATURE ) AREA SUPERVI SORW“MH i ';"'G&P’t'i _____ -8 g
FINAT,GRAVE-LOCATION .. -1) /29 /2% - ‘~7Zeo% & && & oo ] By ol o D S
DATE GRAVE ROW XREGHK
A UDj1re Block
Mhow.g D BY n(Mense }1252
3 = 7 AP ] 2 3 Civ.Romagne-sous-jontfaucenilijense jlade ——----
el HelesmArehune hpcthon 0 CEMETERY



.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION_OF 'FORM 114 ‘B

i
2

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration B?ancﬁ in‘qﬁédrupiicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, -American ‘Graves Registration: Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . september 29th 1023,

1. REMAINS OFBRIDGES}LEONAhDC'

2 ) SERIAL NUMBER..... 928895,
Plu\ucp/"’t'ﬂdﬁ< Oreantzation ... S0 MeReSe. Unit, |

2. Disinterred (date) : september 29tk 1921, ‘>VFrotr}1 (give compiete location):: Grave Azlégo
_Jmericen Militery Cemetery, G.R.S. Code # 6, Bezoilles, (Vosges) Francea . .. . .

By : Group....ccu..... CAe ATl U “Units v DOGLEUN u o h Y S o T A

3. Reburied (date) : ~ In (give complete location) :

e HOV$R29,.. 1921 . ... Hous e=Argonne. Gemetery . 1232. .. .Grawem38. .. BLOCKG. .. ROWMBT o mioinrn

: Metal
By : Group..........Reburial. Se ..o Unib.....ooooeeecsssnrisecssinennns . 1NaGUTe of reburial 1insd.casket

*. 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

: ....H.ur.i.e.d....in...s;.n.i.ﬁp.m....and.....w.Q9.(1.611....b..%s....b.Q.d.y....hadly...de.c.gmp.gse.d.,....m.c.ani.ti.m...imp.Q.ssibl.ae,...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.Y¥es,. Fntirely. On grave marker Fee LM A
% : ’ corroded.

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 5

‘,.....3.9.*.-..‘&1.9...:9.9!3.?.%.r.l..in!’lg...rﬁ.b.\.l..rigl....a.n.f.i...h.Qﬁ.Pit.al....m.c.g.rds...f.gund...gn....b.qdy.....N..0....e.f.f.e.c..t.é....f.oundm...

‘6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

e

(a) Height (actual measurement) UnabletOdetem:.ne,
(b)) Weight (eStimated)........ oo B csssisssess
(0), Hair—COIOF oo ADRETORARY. TdghE. PXOWRS

QUADSILY oo OGS W i

Characteristics ... DEEBIENEs i

1 — & None founde o s TR el :
(d) Hair on face—Color ... Nong fo 7 odTY et i ety e epen.
R G OARTOME et i e bt o Bt sty npenssessss

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TUSSINgG PATH) b B TBOR o

e i T e L it 2o e S LS
- No. 19 Gold fillinge .. ...i.ic.

4
/

(f) Wounds or missing parts (teceived at time of casualty) .....

J R -

7. Disinterment Gléu_/o-/ P

supervised by .2l

8. Reburial EC ik :

supervised by .....=0.2

—————— .uI’* 3 I)




(

INSTRUCTIONS -FOR THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF ' G. R.S. FORM. NO. 16-A

" Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side o 1 ;
nber 3 e side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R: S. Form 1:a, reporting re%urial locati£1s. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case,no means of identification on body. ' ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which th 151
( : ‘ g ; e body was disinterred and the grou
and unit which made disinterment. : B 5

3. Give date and accurate information- as to location of reburial and the group and unit.which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. Statfe“.to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.”

28 9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¢ 7'eS 7y or “NO ”. ; i . . s Vot L3R . 3 ¢

: (b) State whether or not-body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought-might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. -

6. Give allinformation as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures'(plates), and any-deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING :
TOOTH MISSING
Y

By, 2%

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not thosé fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label :(I:JE(::I!.’(AOIV'\; 'SROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),| LD
thus : ;
: —GOLDano PORCE ;
BRIDGE WORK ............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label : : ' 64LOBRIDGE!
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), o & o v
thus : : .) ,'"
: SHVER PILLING GOLO FILLING
FILLINGS -...oooovevvenicieciineiinas Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

%}o;o FILLING .
|
i
/)

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
. in thus :

‘ TES) diagr: ive si i h attached and indicate retaining
PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape c‘)‘f platg; block in teef o
DETRORHIS ) clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name-and title of the person approving
same.

8. Showname of péfsfm supervisi‘n‘g the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
? o % e 5 -




G.E.S. FORM #114-A. _ STATION Bazoilles,!

™ be prepared in trfplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARAT!ON SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body /
1. Name Brld;?ig_ﬁ?ﬁn?fé_ﬁ _______________ 10. Name ;
ook 225895 AR s 11.v ‘No. ke ol
3. Rank™ —PVte 4 jff G RN S 12. Ran#____”__ ________________________________________
4. org. 301 M.R. SszE?f_;_nﬁw__"_“_;_' V13. O] 3 B a8 e Py
5. D.D o K SR A e SR 14. (a) D.D : Ll RS oo 3
gD, REgEmaiedd Bronchofpreunonia (b) D.B. No Dlscrepancxee,
Dmcrepancy found upon Kmsinterme—ﬁ%
4 . s
T ?rave Noli:= %69 - Sec."_"_“:, _____ > 15. Grave No _____________________ SOC. aat 5 o ¥
8. ?lot Y e ROW: 2 s ooty > | 16." Plote = TSP W3 - SIROW, R TR U
O - N S EROIBR VT 8 R iy o No Discrepanciess . ...
18. Cemetery Amer. 21 SR 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-louse
260 Dept. or County: .. 'o°B%8 . 21. Country e S o/ i r
92. G.R.S. Hdgre: CoderNo. S AT e tye W AF
23. Disinterred (Date) September 29+th 1921, By - ______ THEOMILLER, °
24, Inscription on grave marker: >
Name ~ LEONARD Co BRIDGES. Serial. NousEewleme iy " s o ras . -
ey BEXosem o e Organization 301 MoR,S, Unit. Grave 269,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ¥pss . ° 'Onibody? Yes, Entirely

Signature Junior Technica gistant
GLENN C,DORSEY,

PREPARATION

26. What other mea.ns of identification were on body? (If‘ no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

BOt‘tle c0nta1mng reburial and hogpital records found on- body. No effects founds

27. Condition of body Badly écomposed, recognition impossibles ...

28. Nature of bur1a1 In blanket, uniform end wooden box,

29. Any dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa.red with G.R.S. records
guoted above?_____ Iil Fra U TIRERTR Tl R S RS e b

L

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date..

31. Casket sealed by THEC, MILLER,

S8ignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) __




s = e = e~ <
. :.,c‘;:" : &
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box N.é‘._._..,q:,:l_gsevz“[ RS SE
32. Designation of body: .
Names =~ = Bridges, Leonard C . ... GV RS Igerial o, e 222895
RankeT e feis 2 Organization _ . soLSipidvimaat. TR
33. Consigned to:
o v - /
Name (of Permanent Cemetery  M6use Argoune Amer ei%_l_%?_%__-_-_39}9?%25.2g}e?_-_@!e?_’ef&@?em_
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) September 29th 192le By  THBOMILLER,
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the }"epor-t above
is correct. / /7 :
erf i -
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectori Wi = “S== PR s FRIRE - -~ hem
’ Cap‘bi Qelﬁilct T 3
T REMALKS. oo#- et semo e o - RS TGS de T T 5o R
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _September 29th 1921.
.To point of Concentration Neufchateau, (Vosges) Framce.
(Name
ConveyehsaE St car 25 - Sl Signature Shipping Officer g .. oo
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . 7 _ __________
Bys GERUSCSRepresentati Vel s St i T Bk e A
] ; 8
U bl
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_“‘y'_g__,‘__[_)nc_:r___;?:__. _____________ -
To Permanent Cemetery _ Romegne=-sous-Montfaucon,(Meuse) Fremee.
S Fe = (Name
Convoyer________° I_" ___I_‘__!_g_}j‘_g__x__‘Sig‘nature Shipping Office
40. Received: Date
G RISIPRepresentativess . w38 & 10 ERS - o L e F
41. Reinterred..... MeusgeArgome Ceamehery 1233.. . . SO asElgn S ‘
; (Date
£2 RS naveRRoRE+ oh : e e S N e IO S L R e e
43.




S\ | -3  Fle - 102316

e SIS

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INpEX CARD:

(a) NameBRIDGES, Leonsxd G, Ser. No. 222895

(0) Rank __Sgt. Organization .. 3018t MeReSe Unit

(e¢) Date of death ____4&4- -5=19 (d) Cause of death Pneumonia

II. Recistratron Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _-8_5.6_ ______ Row._=_48 Plot = Sece. ih G oo & iPYaR: ___I'bb__-_‘;

{
() Emerg. Address MI'e_ Ao _d ;-Briﬂgﬁs__ifathax)---Stamping Ground,_-Ky.--_--n_é

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __________ &Y 0ARD . CKR.:’?__;_:?

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioNn CarD: Date of receipt _._______ Qﬁ:__\m&_—_- _______________________
_ 2

(@) Name (ANVANN “ X Ns? (b) Relationship. __\7_¢ & "‘7(___'__; _____________________

pr— kAw Eretiy

(c) Address /»(’-‘,w /« A Al ( ______ ___________

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _____: e SO T DR S G e i

(g)* Disposition imstructions if not breught to U.S. ..

TR S )

/ / = E )
Examiner’s Initials ‘7‘7"‘;""5;/;;;"""':j Date ___--_--___7--__z:-_r_{'_y/_;_f;\,_-__, 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Fies, CoRRESPONDENCE—Sshows ‘as follows: Ldpa ftciid fommoruct ottt | AR

= 2 R : ; /7'/4 s oY, L ’/’ /

= Ay HIARI A TNl e el X e o LY oS L o

PE e R _ , PP A s AP S 3
[ Al T A LD S AT o 4 AT W B -

oy,
\
~.

5 N I I B Sl /AR A e L L A L e e e

(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? oo 73 S

Examiner’s Initials ____Z4 A/ ¢ 0 i L

: ' o 0 N b e _-"_"_"“:“’::::; ?
COUNTRY FRALCE CemETERY NO. - (4 A R Sueer No - 68 S /
8. Form No. 115 ) Make Form 1~T¢‘v.'“114 k /

G lzmended April 6, 1920 G “\ﬁ 1 lEﬂ {
CARDEP %/}13 A CONCLE St



“,Jm.ﬁ. 3

Type@j,by e *_E-___g- . Checked by

ad ’f,' 111 “\\\ ;

\"'{é 2H 2 cable on , 1920
Follo advice forwarded to Europe by 1920

e letter on NOV 1 , 1920

PARAGRAPY 2 - NOT T0 BE EEMMEB _____ Qe/_ =) 5

— - — ——

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHOANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

[
Desires body be P s | iaii st S TOSC TR R e
Body 0 08 SHIDPEA £0 —ocmm oo | e
mmm————— et e N G
X. SusrENSION REMARKS: f".‘?___m___}__2_9__l__/__l__(?_[:?_l_:__-}?_???ff J Bridges/ Stamping




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised) 6=68 rr

WAR DEPARTMENT J
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY '
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

RASERNGTXIK
HOBOKEN, N,J,

FROM: Chief,Graves Registi‘ation Service, Q. M. C.
To: Mr, Andrew J. Bridges, Stamping Ground, Kentucky., /v\/%
SussecT: Remains of __Sgt. Leonard C. Bridges, #_2__2.2_39_5_, 301st M.R.S.Unit

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body _remein in Ewope..

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
{(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) remain in Kurope.

By authority of the Quartermastel General.

. Coarces C. Prerce,
Major, U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in cach case WHETHER these relatives are STILI LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

"Was soldier married? ”
4,

Soldier’s widow

TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothell'g.
ame oid-
(Igst first.)




_

AL DIVISION

EHETE

(Relationship.)

&35 soldier, smd desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
R (Strike out all except the one showmtr the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To-be-retmrmet~to—ttre U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature __&L £

onidait

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE. SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, thé LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for ihom in thls matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest 1e1at1ve, please ask the nearest relative, 1f h\'mo near you, to fill out this
paper. ! . . . ' agTes | 5o

. If YOU: ave not the mearest living relative and: do not know; who er where the nearest relatives are,
1)10abb fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. & Vs 8—7860



Mle » 102506 ()
( —
COIPILATION OF DISPGSITION OF R&EM

fAINS DATA G
-
{

I. LOCATION INDEX GaRD:

(a) Name ERIDGHS, Laonerd O.

..........................

Ceusc of Empyema & Broncho
{c) Date of dcatb_.‘%‘.“.s."‘.'?'ﬂ _____ __death ?

RasISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):

a) Gruve Na.ﬁ}ﬁ_ Row 48 oo
)

Fmerg. hddresdifa. fe. J« Bridgee (father) stauping Ground, Xye .........
e i ~ir =P,
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasesRO GABD. ........... CKR ji/*’/)

IV. Information on which azdvice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

ot T 2 R o PR 192
Following advice forwarded to Zurcpe by(°“°l° on

e litoltliys i | B "ﬁm TC’ :z T?gﬁ?ggﬁ e (é/ S)

VII. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of

Relationship i e b
as Im e c) ACT1ION axe
and Spurce. . . 21015 64 o111 S Desires

1.2 8 192
yiII. Form 115 rsceived from G.R.5. Hoboken, I“J._,‘__JA_N.ZS_]QZ_] _____________
;OUNTRY CEBTERY NO. SHEET NO-
wlu N dr
‘ij-kav FOIG: ll?’A
august P D)

68
5-666 fiB PRANCE 6 _




Come Hoe, 6

G. R. 8. Form No. 16-A

Place.--.4&=55 Bagollles
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL —_— 3
Date __fab. 9, 3928
1. REmAINS OF.. DRIDGCES . Leswmewd (1, - Serial Numsrr. @8oges
Ranx __Sof, OreanizaTION - 301&¢ MRS init 3
2. Disinterred (date): _ From (give complete location):
Fgbe O 319931 Gre Yoe 836 Cow. lo. 6 . .
By: Group 2 Unit. T e SN e
3T Rébl_ujied (date): In (give complete location):
~ Feb. 9, 1971 Grs Noe 269, Cem. Hos 6
lanket &
By: Group @ Unit- sgay §-—---- Nature of reburial_  Piwe bew  _____
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
—BxSe--Uniferm;pinebox,-badle Jecomponad--fentures -nod--vecoonivable
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body?% _______° Y looiC On grave marker? ___. . " Yyl ood do
(d) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: .
__Bottle uith Homgp. record foumd under crgss, tar on bedy badly corraded

impossible to real

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ________ gy T age

(b) Weight (estimated) - - J8BE TP -———ommomommoomooioeaes

(¢) Hair~ColorAtpzpﬁ;1‘ﬁntly.-Ilk#__;’Bml&‘n_ ___________________
Quantitiel Wedtwe  —
Characteristics --Eiﬁfﬁ-ifg‘hﬁ ________________________________

(d) Hair on face—Color ...~ O P
Location _____ o ie i
Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiariti.es, or

missing parts) - Yo 5

22 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualtylmpeseible Lo determise -

7. Disinterment
supervised by

_-ILE.--_LMLJ:#-—
"1&'&0 -ht. aa ‘

8. Reburial
supervised by

7832
3—783 3



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

: Enter information, as nqted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to flnd 1s to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form I1-a, reporting reburial locations.  To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in ‘casket, wooden box, etc. .

4. State. to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

=
-TODTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

MISSING TEETH.. ... ..... All teeth missing through previous extrac- /
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ...... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

BRIDGE WORK ... ........ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

GoLD FILLING

FILLINGSE &= .. ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FILLING GOLD FSLLING
(block ingand label gold, silver, cement), | %& OLD FILLING
thus: T e =

FTCAVITY DECAYED
ECAYED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES). ...... Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”’

3—7832

7. Show name of pergon supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. %

8. Show name«erf—personzsu:bervising the reburial and the name and title of the person apgroving same.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

_ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMEPERIAL DIVISION,GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

“n‘ gﬁth .19210

Pile Hos 29348 CemaDive,CorsBranche
(Bridges, leonard C.)

Hrs Andrew J, Bridges, : v‘ﬁg‘
Stamping Ground, Xy.

stk

- Dear Sirt-

Receipt of shipping inguiry dsted Jan-
uary 10th,1921, relstive to the remains of your

B e A AR i A T TR A STl A

son, the late Leonard C. Bridges, Sergeant, Ser-
ial No., 222895, 301lst M.R.S. Unit, is acknowe- :

ledgeds

You ave advised thet your request that the
remains of your son be left in France for burial
in & permegnent Americen Cemetery will be complied ;
with, You are assured that the grave site will g
always be msal ntained as a fitting memorial of the
late soldier's saerifice. '

The Depertment desires o convey renewsd
aspurance of ite pynpathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quartermester General:

, Re.E+ SHANNOR,
| ' Captain, .l Corpe,
Officer in Charges

Bys
¥a .
""143 g FeCa PAI:I:AS, .
%4*0; 2p : _ /L_,Exseutive Appistant,
”2? F g )
199 Car B
££/hk



BEACHE OIS BIURTAT S it vns e st o \ £

. GRAVE LOCCATION TLANK
“”fli LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
..Bridges. .. . No. 222895 . .. Leonsrd .. ) |
(§1unmne) (Number.) (First Name and lnitials)
..Sergeant........ 3.01st. Unit.Ms. R S..... "..
(Rank.) (Olg,am/atgp
DATE OF BURIAL. April 5, 1818 .. ... ... ... ¢ e

'1&

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly. what map is used.

..Bazeilles=surs~ifeuas, Vesges, Francs........
. Amoriean Eq Fo.Cometery Neo.. 6.................
.. Plan .of August .29th, 1818 - ... ..o,
GRAVE. -NUMBER: . :836... ... . A8 . . S T
HOW MARKED: Name PReg?... YOG_}’. «.2uCrosst. Yes . ...
“Headboard? . = .-v-.-v‘-‘.“ Bottle?. . Yes - --
> ] Y~ A
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: &
&
Was one buried with body?. seeee --c-- .- Yes. . ..... e
Was one fastened to 5
stake used as a gr YOS e e

Tf name unknowi

deseription and mark:
should be give :

o k " p; (:‘ ﬁ‘ \
REPORTED BY: @IM/%@% »«k&)f. )
Ce As Carlisle, 2nd. Bt Q& Ms Co

(&wna,tule and Rank of RepoltmgJ Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Servi

P
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Flle No. 102316

Form No. 123
('S Gv Lv Inqui:‘Y"

WAR DIPARTVENT
OFFICE OF THE GUAFRTRRMASTER GTNERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION STRVICE
WASHINGTON, D, ©,

OctoBer 25, 1919.

My, Andrew J. Bridges,
Stamping Ground,
Kentucky.,

1, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records

of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information
as to grave location:

Case of: Sgt. Leonard C., Bridges,
301lst Motor Repair Shop Unit,

flace of burial: Buried - American Cemetery, Bozoilles, Depart-
ment of Vosges, Grave 830, Row 48.

2. The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument

by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration,

3, TWhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey informatiocn
concornlno the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it 18 2

catlsfactlon to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

e

By autherity of the Quartermaster General:
X

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps, .
Chief, Graves Registration Servaice.



C.R.54 Form .6, 101-A (Information Blauk) . File Number /g 2 O/&

s

Y- Ao ALY I NI oA ' / /
70 - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. pate /@/F30 /, f \
ik / & :

FROM:; - INQUIRY RKANCH. '
\
|
|
|

q - s . : S : . - :
Flease furnish information as checked (¥') below regarding the following soldier:
'
e = g “‘f v S
NAYE / %&»«g, g, st A € Serial Number
, SO ;

s

RANK »’ﬂ"‘\’j/ ' CRGANIZATION

NC. GUESTION . REPLY

1.4 Do particulars of soldiers given

)
(& PR X7 7 =3
above agree with Records? /4247 =2 R u~<§

/ <, s \,/ i
24 Date of Death 5 / Sh —FY)  Jo Ak l
J >3 - S s ¥/, /X P PRI
</‘ "__,.’ _— ',_;, ‘A.' \' ‘N ) . .

3. Cause and place of death.

4. Number of Casualty ¥Cablegram,

2. Date buried.

6. Grave Location.
(a) Complete record reduired. ’ - B =y Sf/
{b) Nome of Cemetery or Com- ¢l /e, f/ il #%L 4

mune only required. /

(c) Note reinterments. v ‘  J 'in: : /

74 Who revcrted burial?

8. Confirmed by G.R,S.? y S esa, o b ho g Seerc

2 ‘V;"_;.‘_ﬁ_e,,{,, g
9.]. Report as to Grave Marker, : ALt

10. Identification Tags: ¥
. (a) Buried with body? F2-e 9

(o) Attached to grave marker?
11.}] Cemplete Emergency Address?

12., Has above been notified?
(Give date)

184 Report the exact position of LY /;Z' :
ycur 1nq?1ry on this ;ase. ;2}?Aﬁ 4 Pf, /ore 2 A, &
(Reply in 2ll cases if no Yt i
Lottt /V" et é /é> e "1\——{( :
1 / == / /

information on record)
144 what is the Photograph No,? S il f éf)é//7
J 4 a %y&//

»

S Inquiry made by? 5

Released by lnformqtion Control .éﬁgl
Dept.
| ____Directory
~ Cards 5 x 8
/ Cards 4 x 6

W .5, All Proper nemes to be '
typewritten, cr printed 1n
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

%

& NS~2086/0h




O. N. JAMESOM «suo;nr ) ; ,«’ .
o J ()
JESSE RIDDLE, VICE-PRES T /C. B. ROBERTS, CASHIER &L §F @
8. P. WILLIS, VICE-PRESID. "MARY HILL DAVIS, ASS'T CASHIER 6 *y u.} .
gy ¢+ Loy ff
~ i
The Citizens Bank /
CAPITAL $20,200.00 SURPLUS £11,000.00

STAMPING GROUND, KY.

April 28th,/1919,
Chief ,Grave Registration Service,

AnmericaniExpeditionary Forces,France,

Gentlement,

Will wou please inform me of the gmact location of

e e A R

the grave of my Son Sargt.Leonard C,.Bridges who died April 5th, 1919

A O I A

in Base Hospital No.81 France,

Youre Truly,
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'cLA::' :r.:.e:vmz SYmBoL wESTE

Day Lett,
ay. Letter Blue W[STERN UNth

Day Letier 8

Night Message Nite Night Message ~ Nite )

Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols [ G
appears after the check (number of s

:&??Qsﬂé?.?ﬁﬁﬂm’w%?m ; ise its character Islndlcaledbytho i \.-\‘
Symbol appearing after theicheck. | -\ COMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, | (RST vucs\_\pnzslnam ymbol appearing affer the check. “@)
REGEIVED AT GOMMERCIAL NAT'L BANK BLDG., 14ih & 6 STS,, N. W, WASHlNGTUN D. C. ‘3‘2’2;5 A x"‘~‘ - Bt
” / (2 : = 4{)‘*
T/O0 XG5
A410C 35 NL e
STAMPINGGROUND KY 14 ' s =iy
[ TR
HARRIS ADJUTANT GENERAL 209 ro J
WASHINGTON DC | i RN
CAN YOU HAVE BODY OF MY SON SERGEANT LEONARD BRIDGES | =

QUARTERMASTERS CORPS WHO DIED IN BASE HOSPITAL NUMBER 81 IN-FRANCE
SENT 70 Us IF SO WHEN PLEASE ANSWER AT ONCE AT OUR EXPENSE
ANDREW J BRIDGES. ' | | Y% o wa

p Pepet AT ,: "’L?x T390
A RECTIVER Pu'acs A URLE 19 D

e/’/ 7

' Night Letter NIET | g
. - 1 |
. If none of these three symbols | J
! appears after the check (number of |- »
1 words)this isaday message. Other- [ .

2';68 uova‘ov

‘amoaTEg

“m ey e e —

UNE T ‘EL;ASS 6? ;ERVIGE symeoL]
> & Z Day Message =3

¢
4




293,8 (Bridges, &s_eonard) ml,.

April 17th, 1919,

¥r. Andrew J. Bridges,
Stamping Ground, Ky.

Dear Sir:-

In answer to youwr telegram of April 14th,
I beg to advise you that the records of this
office show that your son, Sergeant Leonard
Bridges, quartermaster Corps, died of broncho
pneumonia, April 10th, while serving with the
Military Reserve Unit, in France.

Yowr attention is invited to the enclosed
Memorandum of Informstion, setting forth, among
other things, the policy of the Var Department
with respect to the return to this country of
the bodies of our soldlers who dle overseas.

it is desired to express to you the einocere
sympathy of the Department on account of the
loss you have sustained in the death of your son.

Very r espectfully,




BACKING SHEET

NUMBER DATE =
PERSON PEACKE! & S0t - o S e S i yor
SUBIBCREE L o o S e s TR R RS BT R PN e e e T
DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT
.............................................. §. s
........................ '
........... i»-.._-<.»..-.A>
............ |
................... I x
___________________________ ! 2
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